THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 100-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.45.021 Dete'rn	Shearing, punching and notching machines, hand and hydraulically operated	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*		100	5/9/75	
84.45.021 Deter'n	Sheet metal folding machines	45%*	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	••	100	5/9/75	••
84.45.021 Deter'n	Sheet metal rollers, hand operated, not exceeding 122 cm × 76.2 mm × 16 gauge capacity	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	••	100	5/9/75	••
84.45.021 Deter'n	Surface grinders, hand feed, with motor not exceeding 0.75 kW and table size not exceeding 40.64 cm × 20.32 cm	45%*	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	••	100	5/9/75	••
84.45.021 Deter'n	Metal circular saws with blades not exceeding 101.6 cm diameter	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	• •	100	5/9/75	
84.45.021 Deter'n	Metal hacksaws not exceeding 60.96 cm capacity	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	••	100	5/9/75	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

Cancel all concessions and determinations under the following Tariff items:

29.16.099			1	1		ĺ	[
38.11.021									
38.11.023						l			
38.11.029									
38.11.033								٠	
38.11.039									
38.11.099									
38.19.232					i				
84.45.021	Machine tools84.50:	 	[
Deter'n	Powershears:	 							
	(Excludingsheets)								
	Plate rolls	 							
	Press brakes	 	!	1		1	l		ĺ

With effect from 5 September 1975 the Tariff item numbers under which certain decisions of the Minister of Customs have been notified will be Amended as follows:

Decisions Amended:

38.11.099 amend to read 38.11.098

NOTE: The change in the above Tariff item results from the Customs Tariff (Agricultural Chemicals) Amendment Order 1975 which comes into effect on 5 September 1975.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of September 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.